## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Ple	ease mark	one:   Bill Reques	t or	⊠ R	esolution Request	Date of Request: <u>08-13-2025</u>				
		one: The request directly in	npacts develop	ments, pro	ojects, contracts, 1	resolutions, or bills that involve property othern boundary? (Check map HERE)				
				Yes	□ No					
1.	Type of R	equest:								
	<b>◯</b> Contract/Grant Agreement		☐ Intergovernmental		Agreement (IGA	☐ Rezoning/Text Amendment				
	☐ Dedi	cation/Vacation	Appropri	iation/Sup	plemental	DRMC Change				
	Othe	r:								
2.	2. Title: (Start with approves, amends, dedicates, etc., include name of company or contractor and indicate the type of request: grant acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.) Approves a contract with BNSF Railway Company for \$743,811.00 with a term of Effective Date to the earlier of (i) Substantial Completion of Project or (ii) +12 Months to update crossing panels and railroad signals, including a maintenance agreement for									
	upkeep a	fter the installation at the BNS	SF Walnut Stre	et Sportswa	alk, in Council Dis	trict 3 (DOTI-202580640).				
3.	Requestin	<b>ag Agency:</b> Department of T	ransportation a	and Infrastr	ucture					
4.	Contact P	Person:								
	Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert)			Contact person for council members or mayor-council						
	Name: Rachael Vigil				Name: Alaina McWhorter					
	Email:	Rachael.Vigil@denvergov.c	org		Email: Alaina	.McWhorter@denvergov.org				
<ul><li>5.</li><li>6.</li></ul>	Approves a contract with BNSF Railway Company. Contract Capacity: \$743,811.00. Term: Effective Date to the earlier of (i) Substantial Completion of Project or (ii) +12 Months. BNSF Walnut Street Sportswalk; Updating crossing panels and railroad signals, in addition to maintenance agreement for upkeep after the installation. Location/City Council: District 3. DOTI-202580640 BNSF Walnut Street Sportswalk BF-20518889; reconstructing and widening the roadway, installing railroad crossing signals and activation equipment, roadway modifications, sidewalk / bike pathways, updated pavement markings and advance warning signage and associated modifications and updates.									
7.	City Council District: Council District 3									
8.	** <u>For al</u>	<u>l contracts, f</u> ill out and subn	nit accompany	ing Key C	ontract Terms wo	orksheet**				
			T. 1. 1.	-11. 15						
			10 be complet	ed by Maye	or's Legislative Tea					
Re	solution/Bi	ill Number:		Date Entered:						

## **Key Contract Terms**

Type of C	ontract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$	5500K; IGA/Grant Agreement,	Sale or Lease of Real Property): IGA					
Vendor/C	Contractor Name (including any dba's)	: BNSF Railway Company						
Contract	control number (legacy and new): Do	OTI-202580640						
<b>Location:</b>	District 3							
Is this a n	ew contract? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No 🏻 Is thi	is an Amendment?   Yes	No If yes, how many?					
	Term/Duration (for amended contract Date to the earlier of (i) Substantial Com							
Contract .	Amount (indicate existing amount, an	nended amount and new contra	ct total): \$743,811.00					
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount					
	(A) \$743,811.00	( <i>B</i> ) N/A	(A+B) \$743,811.00					
	\$745,611.00	IV/A	\$743,811.00					
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date					
	Effective Date to the earlier of (i) Substantial Completion of Project or (ii) +12 Months	N/A	Effective Date to the earlier of (i) Substantial Completion of Project or (ii) +12 Months					
maintenan and activat	ce agreement for upkeep after the install	ation. Reconstructing and wideni	ossing panels and railroad signals, in addition ing the roadway, installing railroad crossing signa d pavement markings and advance warning signa	als				
Was this o	contractor selected by competitive pro	cess? No If	not, why not? IGA					
Has this c	ontractor provided these services to th	ne City before? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No	0					
<b>Source of funds:</b> 31505; MJ019; 5011100; 81100000; PRJ-10002164 31505; MJ020; 5011100; 81100000; PRJ-10002164 31505; PR002; 5011100; 81100000; PRJ-10002164								
Is this con	ntract subject to:   W/MBE   D	BE SBE XO101	ACDBE N/A					
WBE/MB	EE/DBE commitments (construction, d	esign, Airport concession contr	acts): N/A; IGA					
Who are t	the subcontractors to this contract?	N/A; IGA						
	To he i	completed by Mayor's Legislative	e Team:	_				
Dasalution	n/Rill Number		ite Entered					